shall be supplied by the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, without 
expense to the said society. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 11, 1907. 
Approved by the Mayor, June ig, 1907. 

No. 340. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one 
hundred and twenty-seven thousand six hundred and sixty-two dollars ($127,- 
662) to provide means for the payment of awards, interest thereon, costs and 
expenses in the matter of acquiring title to certain lands, etc., bounded by 
Ocean parkway, Avenue Y, East Sixth street, Canal avenue and Coney Island 
creek, in the Borough of Brooklyn, for the use and purposes of the Depart-

[...]

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceed- 
ing one hundred and twenty-seven thousand six hundred and sixty-two dollars ($127,- 
662) for the purpose of providing means for the payment of awards, interest thereon, 
costs and expenses, in the matter of acquiring title to certain lands, etc., bounded"b 
Ocean parkway, Avenue Y, East Sixth street, Canal avenue and Conev Island creek,

[...]

Charities, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board 
of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City 
of New York, in the manner provided by section 16g of the Greater New York Char- 

ter, to an amount not exceeding one hundred and twenty-seven thousand six hundred 
and sixty-two dollars ($127,662), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes 
aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June ii, Igo7. 
Approved by the Mayor, June ig, i9o7. 

No. 341. 

Resolved, That permission be and the same is hereby given to John T. Brady & 
Co.

[...]

to have three 
enameled meat dishes and gravy bowls, also six enameled jars, the end space for meat 
plate, to be made to heat coffee and tea boilers, all to be heated by gas, and to have 
wood shelf on front Io inches wide; the above for the sum of three hundred and 
eighty-seven dollars ($387), is accepted, and you are directed to proceed with the 
work at once. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Respectfully yours, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Department of Public Charities, 
Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street, 

New York, June 14, ICo7•